#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revision, L.P.		01/17/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMRM, LLC	
Street Address:	9019 Premier Row	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343313	TEAMINE CONCEALER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9726615691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 972/661-5114

Email: efogelman@uplawtx.com

Correspondent Name: Evan M. Fogelman

Address Line 1: 5420 LBJ Freeway, Lincoln Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0270-0017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Fogelman	
Signature:	/Evan M. Fogelman/	
	TRADEMARK	

900257204 REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0015

OP \$40.00 4343313

Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Teamine Concealer Assignment#pa source=Teamine Concealer Assignment#pa	~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0016

## Assignment of Trademark Interests

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, Revision, L.P., a Texas limited partnership does hereby assign each and every trademark right, title and interest, including any common law rights, and any U.S. trademark registration applications associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and herein incorporated by reference (the "Trademarks") to JAMRM, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignee does hereby accept such assignment of the Trademarks.

Effective the 17th day of January, 2013.

Revision, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: Regal & Regal Holding Company, L.L.C., its general partner

John A. Muller, President

JAMRM, LLC a Texas limited liability company

John A. Muller, President

STATE OF TEXAS

SOUNTY OF Daily S

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me, John A. Muller appeared on this 19th day of managed, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

PATRICE B. DION
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
May 03, 2013

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

# **EXHIBIT "A"**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
Teamine Concealer	Ser. # 85466085
Revox II	•
Smart Tint Technology	
Smart Tinted	
Teamine	
Teamine Eye Complex	

<u>Transfer, Assignment and Sale – Page 2</u> 644575v1 - E0270.00002 Assignment of Pending/Unreg Trademark Interests (Revision)

**RECORDED: 06/06/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0018